Landlord shall provide a designated area vs^thin the parking lot where the Tenant will

be allowed to conduct slow speed motorcycle rider/driver testing. This area must be
smooth pavement, level and free of obstructions, measuring at least seventy feet by one
hundred fifteen feet (70' x 115*). The area will be used one morning per week for
approximately two to three hours during the months of April through November, weather
permitting. The Tenant will be responsible for setting up and removing temporary markers
designating the testing area and will be allowed to paint test exercise indicators on the